South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 08:10:25 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0709 (Rat #0219, Act #0223 of 2000) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary
Similar (S 0391)
Summary: Gasoline, unlawful to dispense without payment, motor vehicle drivers license suspension; Fuel, Businesses

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-13-185, SO AS TO
MAKE IT UNLAWFUL TO INTENTIONALLY LEAVE AN ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MAKING PAYMENT FOR GASOLINE
THAT IS DISPENSED INTO A MOTOR VEHICLE AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES; AND BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-292, SO
AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR VIOLATIONS OF SECTION
16-13-185.-AMENDED TITLE

04/08/99
05/06/99
05/06/99
05/06/99
05/11/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/26/99
06/01/99

06/01/99
06/02/99
06/03/99
01/13/00
01/18/00
01/18/00
01/19/00
02/23/00
02/25/00
02/25/00
03/13/00
05/02/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-40

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-16

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5

Requests for debate-Rep(s). F. Smith, Whatley, Howard, Neal, LIoyd, Scott, Cotty, Rutherford,
Moody-Lawrence, Breeland and Davenport HJ-29

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Fleming HJ-58

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Cotty and Davenport HJ-90
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Whatley HJ-27

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, January 18, 2000 HJ-37

Read second time HJ-31

Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-11 HJ-34

Read third time and enrolled HJ-22

Ratified R 219

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 02/25/00

Copies available

Act No. 223

Page 1 of 1



