## South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 08:10:25 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S\*0709 (Rat #0219, Act #0223 of 2000) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary Similar (S 0391)

Summary: Gasoline, unlawful to dispense without payment, motor vehicle drivers license suspension; Fuel, Businesses A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-13-185, SO AS TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL TO INTENTIONALLY LEAVE AN ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MAKING PAYMENT FOR GASOLINE THAT IS DISPENSED INTO A MOTOR VEHICLE AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES; AND BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-292, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR VIOLATIONS OF SECTION 16-13-185.-AMENDED TITLE

04/08/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
05/06/99	Senate	Amended SJ-14
05/06/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
05/06/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14
05/11/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-40
05/12/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
05/12/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-16
05/26/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
06/01/99	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). F. Smith, Whatley, Howard, Neal, Lloyd, Scott, Cotty, Rutherford,
		Moody-Lawrence, Breeland and Davenport HJ-29
06/01/99	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Fleming HJ-58
06/02/99	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Cotty and Davenport HJ-90
06/03/99	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Whatley HJ-27
01/13/00	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, January 18, 2000 HJ-37
01/18/00	House	Read second time HJ-31
01/18/00	House	Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-11 HJ-34
01/19/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-22
02/23/00		Ratified R 219
02/25/00		Signed By Governor
02/25/00		Effective date 02/25/00
03/13/00		Copies available
05/02/00		Act No. 223